Beckwourth Fire Protect District FY 2023/2024 Budget Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Administrative Officer of the Beckwourth Fire Protection District has prepared a draft FY 2023-2024 Annual Budget. The Board of Directors will meet at the next regular scheduled board meeting on June 21, 2023 at 180 Main Street, Beckwourth, CA 96129 for the purpose of considering any changes and adopting the final budget for the Beckwourth Fire Protection District. An interested citizen may appear and be heard regarding the increase, decrease or omission of any item of the budget, or the inclusion of any additional items.

The BFPD board meeting will also be accessible to the public via zoom. The zoom link will be posted on the BFPD Board of Directors June 21, 2023 agenda.

For more information go to Beckwourth Fire Protection District Website at

www.beckwourthfire.com

Carol Logan
Board Secretary
Beckwourth Fire Protection District